|
L
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

et

I
|

..__‘.....__...’
|

1
|

— o+ —1
1 -
!

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|

1
|
I
|

£ .___{__...__.___}___._

_____._I_.______

|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|

\ \.l

NI

ois

4 ThaO4

l
=

n
l

O e e B

|
|

e P ))F7)

Gl

/

BY

!
I

/

N N

]
I

- ‘;‘.‘M%!U.

=

A Bt

-

/
\

A

l
|
|
|
|

!

w'?_z’

7 g

/

_f/e

[

i

|

[

|

|
i
I
|
|
|

!
I
l

|

!
I
I
|

O

|
|
l
|

|
|
l
|
___i__...‘.._._l______.____'____
l :
|
|
|
l
|
R e S s mia st R S
| : . ;
|
J

s T e e S e B e St s B

s it e e i e e e e b

e B e ket BER L

Weme of Applicant-

|

|
|
\

I
B e e e i s e X i 05
| .

|

R R e e s e
[
1

DRAW PLAN IN INK

2 INCHES = | MILE.

SCALE:



HDAVI I -
3 ) AF DAVIT OF PUBLICATION

1, H-H Hartoigsen, do solemnly saear that I am publisher of the ASHTON ENTERPRISE, a weekly newspaper
of greﬂefai"m!afr'or:. published once each aveek at clshton. Foomont County. [dahns that the motice attached hereto and ahich is a part of this

affidawit, and a part of the prosf of publication, @as pabdlishef in s2id nespares ’7{ conseculibe Yoeeks; first publication
2, /_f/ 6 that said notice was published in the regular and entire issue ebery number of

and times of nublication, and that the notice was published in the newspaper and not in the supplement.

(7-_ )77 o 22.«4:,4.,‘:44

habing been made on .
the paper during the

Notice of Proof of Application of

Water to Beneficial Use.
Notice is hereby given that at 10a. m. on the
20th day of July, 1916, at St. Anthony, County of
Fremont, State of_Idaho, before M. E. King %
J

/|

D= : g A e B B

YV O 4 -
Subscribed and sWworn to before pi&?ﬁ?_..__ e /Il ‘L/ f/é
P 2
L 4 == )‘P o AT
Notary Public.

Notary Public, proof will be submitted of the ap-
plication to beneficial use of 3% cubic fect per
second of the watersof 8 cu, ft. from Crooked
Creek: } ca. ft. from Spring, in accordance with T
the terms and conditions of Permit No. 11991 e I, R

2“’:“’?’;‘(’1 issued by the State Engineer of the do hereby certify that a notice, a printed copy of which is hereto attached
tate o aho.

1. The name and postoffice address of the per- Was by me posted in a conspicuous place in my office for a period of
son or corporation holding said permit are: Her-
man F. Klamt, St, Anthony, Idaho, thirty days, I having posted said notice on the = sl .

2. The use to which said water has been ap- |
plied is irrigation and domestic. Jﬂy Df """"" 5 T L= —— A. D. 19/

3. The amountapplied to beneficial use is 81 * :
cubie feet per second, | S X |

4. The place where said waler is used is 40 -
acres in NW SWi; 25 acres in NE} SWi: 85 ncres
in NE} SE} Sec. 14. T. 12 N., R. 38 K. B. M.

5. Theright to take the water from such
works is based upon Permit No, 11981,

6, The source of supply from which such
water is diverted is Crooked Creck and a Spring.

7. The date of the priority which said user is
prepared to establish is Febroary 28, 1916,

| | 89-42 J. . BMITH, State Engineer. i

O e

= M

Register,
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o ® .
County: Fremont

Stream: Crooked Creek & Spring
Amount: 7/10 of 1 cu. ft.
Use: Irrigation

Priority: Fe.28, 1916

STATE OF IDAHO

Water License N0o..11991 ______.

WHEREAS, On the 28th day orFebruary | A. D. 1916, Herman F. Klamt

of Ashton , County of FPremont State of Idaho . duly made application
(No. 17297 ) to me for a permit to use 3.5 cubic feet per second of the waters of
Crooked Creek and Spring, in Water District No.é6

County of Fremont ., State of Idaho, for irrigation and domestic purposes, and,
WHEREAS, On the 18th day of March , A. D 1916, Permit No. 11991 was issued
to said applicant for the diversion of said water and providing for the completion of the works of diversion
therein described on or before the 18tih day of March , A. D. 191 8 and for the application to ben-
eficial use of said water on or before the 18th day of March ,A. D 1919, and,
WHEREAS, On the 15th day of June , A. D. 191 6,

Herman F. Klamt

the holder of said permit, duly made proof of the completion of adequate works for the diversion of
3.5 cubjic feet per second of said waters, as evidenced by my Certificate No. 11991

dated July 15, 1916 , contirming the completion of works of sufficient capacity for diverting and

conveying to the place of intended use 3.5 cubic feet per second of said water

with date of priority of ¥ebruary 28, 1916 , and

WHEREAS, On the 29th day of July , A. D. 191 6,

Herman F, Klamt

the holder of said permit, duly made proof of the application to beneficial use of 7/ 10 of 1 cubic
feet per second of said water:

NOW, THEREFORE, By virtue of authority vested in me by the laws of the State of Idaho, I

hereby grant and confirm to Herman F. Klamt
of Ashton , County of Fremornt , State of ldahgo , the holder and owner
of said Permit No.11991 , a perpetual right, dating from February 28,1916

to the use of 7/10 of 1 cubic foot per second of the waters of (rooked Creek and spring

in the County of Tremont and State of Idaho, or so much thereof as may be necessary for the
purposes hereinbelow mentioned, to be diverted from Crocked Creek at apoint in the

SEt of SWi, Sec.12, T. 12 N., R. 38 E.B.M.; from Spring in the NE{ of SE} Sec.l§
T°l2 N., R. 38 E.B.M.

and conducted to and upon 35 acres, divided as follows: 27 acres in NE} of SE}
and 8 acres in NWi of SE{ Sec.l4, T.12 N., R. 38 E.B.M.

for the purpose of irrigation and deomestic use » Subject, however, to the laws of the
State of Idaho, applicable to a license for the use of the walers of the State, and subject, also, to the local
or community customs, rules and regulations which have been or may be adopted from time to timme by
a majorily of the users from a cominon source or supply, canal or lateral from which such water may
be taken, when such rules and regulations have for their object the econornical use of such water.

WITNESS, My hand and the seal of my office at Boise, Idaho, this 30tlWay of September
A, D. nineteen hundred and sixteen

J.H. SMITH
fSeal) ‘ State Engineer:



Applicati No.17297
Pornit oy 11991 31- 2! 89

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

70 APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

| Digtrict Ho. 66.
1. Name of applicant: Hermam F. Xlamt

Postoffice address: Ashton Couniy: Fremont State: Idsho.
I. If applicant is a corporation, dive
(a) Date and place of tncorporation:
(b) The amount of capital stock:
(e) The amount paid in:
(d) Names and addresses of directors:

I1. The financial resowurces of the applicant are: (a) Cash on hand:
(b) Treasury stock: (¢) Bonds to be issued:
(d) Other resources:
(3%) /

2. The quantity of water cloimed 33/5 cu.ft. from Crooked Creek. cubic feet per second.

" " Spring.
3. Source of water supply: Grooked Cr ek & Spring which is & tributary of Camas Creek.

4. Location of point of diversion: In the NEL SEZ Sec. 15, & SEZSWZ of Sectionm 12, T. 12

Nq 5 Rt 38 E.B.Iﬁ. - -~
County of Fremont. Tt
&. To be used for: Irrigation & Domestic purposes. .
1. Irrigation and domestic use: (@) Amount of land to be irrigated: "}, acres.

(&) In the following legal subdivisions:

I, Mining, milling, power, manufacturing, transportation or other purposes:
() At what point:
(b)) Amount of power to be Senerated: - H. P. under Jt. head
(e) Is water to be returned to any stream? . (d) If so, name stream and locate
point of return:
6. Estimated cost of works: $400,00

7. Description of works for diversion:
I. Kind of works: Ditches

II. Dimensions of works:

{a) Height of dam Jeet, length of dam at top feet,
lengdth of dam at bottom feet. Matertal used in construction:

(h) Capacity of reservoir acres feet. (¢) Size of headgate, width 3 feet,
Height 18 inchefesix (d) Gowmgnas Ditch: width al bottomn 25 feet,

width af water line 4 feet, depth of water 18 inches J&&; diameter of pipe

_ inches; averagde grade per mileis 9 Feet. Length of conduit is2% miles,
and 1t crosses the following quarter sections:

8. The time required for the completion of the construction of such work is 2 years.

9. Time required for the complete applwa,twn of the water to the proposed wseis 1
additional years.

BE IT KNOWWN That the undersigned hereby makes application for a permit to appropriate the
public waiters of the State of Idahe as herein set forth.

Hern F. Klamt
e et Lem Applicant.

By M.E. King. Adent.

12931
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Date of first receipt at office of State Engineer 9:00 A.M. Fedbruary 28,1916,
Returned to applicant for correction

Corrected application received

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

The number of this permit is 11991 :

Recorded in Book 41 Page 11991 Approved March 18,1916.

This is to certify that I have examined the within application for a permit to appropriate the
public waters of the State of Idaho, and hereby approve the same, subject to the following
Limitations and conditions:

Bond in the sum of to be filed on or before ‘

Work to begdin on or before May 17,1916, and to continue diligently and unin-
terruptedly to completion, unless temporarily interrupted by circumstances over which permit
holder has no control.

One-fifth of the work above specified to be completed on or before  March 18,1917,

The whole of said work to be completed on or before Ysrch 18,1918

Beneficial use of water appropriated in accordance herewith, to be made on or before

Merch 18,1919,

Witness my hand this 18th  day of Narch,1916,

J.H., Smith.
n State Engdineer.

Remarks:

14. The land to be irrigated is described in the following tabulation:

, FEZ . WW SWE . SEZ
Twp. Renge Sec. NELNW S SEL-NEINVLSWLSEL-NAZWWASVESEL-NELNV ZSWE SES Totals.
12 N. 38 E. 14 - -40-40~ ~40-40- 160
Total Lumber of Acres to be irrigeted - - - - - 160

15(a) Is reservoir to be used? WNo.
The ditch from Crooked creek to & thru the land is alresdy built.

I will meke laterals from this ditch upon the land.
I wish to file upon & spring located in NELX 8E% Sec. 15, ssme Tp. & range & run

~

diteh thru the lsnd for irrigeting NW2SWE Sec. 14, of my entry.
This is Government 1lznd upon which I have a desert-land-entry, & Govemment land
upon which the Spring is loceted.

Permit No. 11991.
CERTIFICATE OF GI)MPLETIOH OF ORKS,
To All Whom It Ilmy Concern:
This is to certify that “erran F, Klmmt of Ashton, County of Fremont, £ nd
3tate of Idgho, the holder of Permit No. 11991, issued upon Application No. 17297,
bearing date of pribrity of February 28, 1916, anthorizing the diversion of three (3)
second feet of the wat rs of Crooked Greek and one-~half (1/2) of 1 sem nd-foot of the
waters of a Spring, Coun‘b-y of Fremont, State of Ideho, for irripgstion end domestic
purposes, has fully compléed with the provisions of the laws of the Stste of Idaho
relating to fhe wroof of completion of the worke of diversion get out and described in
said Permit; thet =2id works are sdeguate for fiverting and conveying to the place of
intended use three 2nd one ~hslf (3%} second-fecet of the waters of Crooked Creek and Spring;
thet the point of diversion of said waters is in the NBY of Sk, Sec, 15, and the SEZ of
SW%, Sec. 12, T 1£ H., R. 38 E.B,¥., and that the lends proposed to be irrigeted by the
use of said wrter ere described as follows,to-wit: NEE of sSWi, IWg of SWZ, NEZ of SE% and NW
SEZ, Sec. 14, T, 12 Y., R. 38 Z.B.l. | ‘
| WITNESS my hand this 15%h dey of July, A.D. 1¢16.
J.H. Smith,

Stote Bngineer of the Stete of Id:

Liceas: ‘weued "Or %{d i seconsd o)
£ g7 ¥



Qotober 6, 1916.

Re FPermit 11991.
Herman -, Klamt,
Ashton, luaho,
Sirie--
Enclosing herewith water license issued under
above permit, with reccint for fees.
Very trulfg yours,
J. i, “MITH,
State !mgineer.

B

WL-RBBR0O

11991



ne REPORT OF ENGINEER

3. Location of point of diversion:_Spring-NEZ8EZ-Scc,15 : _Crooked Creek- SEL SWi-

Sec,12, in T.12 N.,R.38 Z.B.H.

6. State whether or not water has been turned into works of diversion: ---,ﬁ;f;-; _______________

- A T 8 s = ik o Ak AR AR Py T o e o R R i AL e L o T o

7. Give exact location of lands to be irrigated. Give exact number of acres under cultivation in each

forty-acre tract. {Descrjbe manner and place of use if for other than irrigation}: ______________..._

4 e i e T A e e R Y Bk ks o o e L R e e e g P D AR e b mn e M L T o e o A L i, A S i i e

e e o T T 1 T Y W i o o o ol ot e

e e e e e T e e e e e e e e S =y e o e o S L

e e e e " = oty e e o e A T o e

8. Submit map on enclosed plat, showing location and details of above description.

ReIMAT S | oo e e e e e e e e e e e — e —— —m




DIST. NO, 66
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(This report must he sworn to when net made by an attache of the Htate Engineer’s office)

STATE OF IDAHO }
: $s

- County of c oo o

_____________________________________ , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the state-

ments contained in the within report are correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this____ ..________. day of o . 191.__

______________________________________________

Notary Puablic.

My Commission Expires_ - __________________
'
A
g o
=
—
M
,
'F"=|
)




_ “ ! ! [ ] T T ! T _- I ¥
| | | _ M | _ | | _ . _
R R B B e B e e e e e e Mt S T
e _ _ _ | “ h “ i _ _ _
_ ! _ ! | _ ! _ _ ' _ | } !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ i _ _ |
| e i Mt bttt e o e B e e A Huie
N | | ! | | _ b
M,M. —t—238 _ 238 — {—o38 —] m 238 _ +—238 — m 238 m Z1
N | | _ | | | ! | _ o
P N O B e = EE 74 Halit Rt Sk Rt St Hul i H il Rk St Rl e by
‘_ Z f\_ A | _ _ | [ _
y | | i | | | | | _ | | | |
ﬁ _ “ ” _ “ _ _ * _ " _ “ ”
¢q||+-=y%m4|+ S e B e e el E e H il S S S He
“ ﬁ | : _ _ _ _ _ _
/m o3 —\Q — —— — o3¢ — — o3¢ — 238 — |
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
N 4o g A T S S S S
-+ I e e Rt s SRS
_MA _ _ _ _
< | _ “ M- | | |
[ _ _ ! ! | _ ! _
(RN SARNRE NN
//m ——+—23¢ — D3S —] —238 m “ 238 — __
_ _ , | | _ _
Ar=t-T1T—-+-1 -— 4 - + -+ -+ S e e
M _ * _ | ! ﬂ _ I
N lvuna m i | | _ ﬂ |
Mm ® | _ _ _ | | _ _
Pt RS T Sl ot ot o
m _ ! | | , | | H

DRAYW FLAN IN INK

SCALE; 2 INCHES = | MILE.



® @

Ret Permit ¢ 11991.

¥r, Berman F, Klamt,
Ashton, Idaho.

- Dear Sirt

Replyinc to yours of the 12th
Inst, will say that as soon && the
report of our engineer ie mede, your
license wlll be iasued and forwarded

to you.
Very truly yours, _
© J. He Smith,
State Engineers
v
By
CB/Pul

11991






J. H. SmiTH . .

BTATE ENGINEER

FRED WILKIE
CEPLTY STATE ENGINEER

Htate of Fdako

Engineering Bepartment
Boige

July 31, 1916,
Re Permit 11991,

Herman P, Klamﬁ,
Aghton, ldaho.

Sit:--

We are today in receipt of depositions, affidavit
of publication and check for fees in the sum of 35.00,
for proof under shove permit. The fees due will amount
t0 only $2.00, inasmuch as part of only one forty acre
tract is under cultivation. GCheck for 45.00 is,there-
fore, returned,

As soon as the report of our engineer can be made,
the matter of issuing license will be taken up.

Very truly yours,
J . H. 50 TH,

S5tate Engineer.

Ch.§5 st Proreee



July 31, 1916,

Re Permit 11991,

Herman P, Klamt,
Ashton, ldaho,

3id: w-
Ve are today in raceipt o2 depositions, affidavii
of publication and check for fees in the sum of 35.00,
for proof under above permit. The fees due will amount
to onli #2.00, inasmuoh as parbt of only one forty aare
8

traat under oultivation. Cheok for 765.00 is,lhere~
fore, roturned. ,

As soon a8 the report of our enginecr oan be made,
the matter of issuing licensc will be taken up.

Yery truly y ura,

J .H.SuI T, |

State Enginee:.
Oh.$b By,

11991
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‘g0th day of Jyly, 1816, at St. Anthony, County of Subscribed and sworn fo,befme

-Notary Public, proof will be submitied of the ap-

| the terms and conditions of Permit No. 11981 ' L e

1 Staje of Idaho,

iy WAVIT OF PUBLICATION .

1, B HMartvigeen. do solemnly swwear that I am poblisher of the ASHTON ENTERFPRISE, 2 weckly tewspaper
of geqera?‘m[affm, prblished once each queeh af edchton. Fremon® County. Idahns that the notice attached heveto and awhich is a part of fhis
affidavit, and a part of the prosf of publication, wris pablisfie { in s2id ne'msparer ‘7[ e . conseruiibe Yoeeks; first publication
22 :rf#é__ .. that sald notice was published in the regular and entive issue i} ebery number of
7th¢ paper during the petiod and times of gublication, and that the notice was published in the newspaper and not in the lernent.

Notice of Proof of Application of ‘ §\ .__LZ-, 924:‘2/4

Water to Beneficial Use,
Notice 1s herebyr given that at 10 a, m. on the

plication to beneiflcial use of 3% cubic feet per

Fremont, Simte of, Idaho, before M, E. King % %

second of the watemof 8 cu, ft. from Crooked ) )
Cresk: } cu. ft. from Spring, in accordance with

er

heretofore isaued by the State Engincer of the do hereby cestify that a natice, a prinfed copy of which is hereto attached

1. The name and postofiice sddress of the per- Yas by me posted in a conspicuous place in my office for a period of
goh ot corporation holding said permit are: Her-

‘man F. Elamt, 8t. Anthony, Idahe, thirty days, Thaving posted said noticeonthe_ . ..

2. The use to which said water has been ap-

-plied is irrigation and domestic. dxy of - T A-D. Bl

3. The amount applied to beneficial use is 8% A o
cublc feet per second. [ R i1} ’g_li e
4. The place where said water is used is 40 :

I acres in NWi SW1; 26 acres in NE} SWi: 38 acres 1_ gist

in NEi SE} Sec. 14, T. 12 N.. R, 38 E. B. M.

5. The right to take the water from such
works 18 based npon Permit No, 11041,

6. The source of sugply from which such
walter is diverted is Creoked Creck and a Spring.
- 7. The date of the priority which said user is
prepated to establish is February 28, 1916,

8842 . ). [I. BMITH, State Engineer.
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PERMIT No._11991

Proof of Application of TWHater to Weneficial Use

DEPOSITION OF HOLDER

Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

Ques 2.- If acting in behalf of a corporation, state its name, principal place of business (if a foreign
corporation, give name and postoffice of statutory agent), your position with refrence to same, and your
authority for appearing in its behalf.

Ques. 3. State number and date of permit, and date of priority you propose to establish under the
permit.

Ans. 11991, Mah 38,1906, FehY . 28 19 6o

Ques. 4. State source of water supply and give exact location of point of diversion.

™12 W,R 38 ERM, T

Ques. 5.  Describe your works of diversion, and state amount of water they are capable of conveying

from pont of diversion to place of use, and give name of canal or ditch or other works by which water is
conducted to such place of use. '

Ans. _A _ditch from the Spring 10 & upon the land 4 mile in length,
twa. £t wide at top & 18 inches wide at bottom,carries 4 cu ft per .
- second.--A.ditch. from.Crooked Creek 40 .& upon the land. 13 miles in . ..

+ length,3 ft wide at top,l ft wide at botiom,carries 3 cu ft per second .
of--water;a-headgate -in-Oreoked Creek-6 fi-wide,4-£3-high,at-point o -
where water is diverted into ditch,I have 8 head gatesin dxkakxfxam

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and describe place of use. (If for irrigation, name each
subdivision in which used, and number of acres in each subdivision that have acfually been irrigated with
said water.) State whether cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which
have been made as a direct result of said use.

Ans. .. Irrigetion,I have 25 scres. in 1t SE} Sec l4,plowed,bharrowed,
disked & seeded to oats,which I have irrigated from my works,

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 7. If for other than irrigation purposes, state how applied, amount of horse power generated,
etc, : '

B IS, T T T et en e e m e e emAm e e e e em e m e e e s e s e e e emmm e emeneneen

Ques. 9. If you are not the person or representative of the corporation to whom above mentioned per-

mit was originally issued, please state how ownership was acquired by present holder.
Ans. I am the same person to whom permit was issued, ;;r‘“‘/

PR L e

_PEoa S



Ques, 10. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent the water diverted under above men-
tioned permit has been used.

. e . < . ¢ . B
Ques. 11. State when, how, in what amount and to what extent waters other than those diverted

under the above mentioned permit have been diverted and applied to beneficial use upon the lands herein
described. Give full particulars regarding such other appropriations and rights claimed thereunder.

Ans. _None other diverted or applied.. . . .. .. ... e —

I have plowed 79 acres;40 scres. in Nvwk SWE . Sec 14;25 acrea in ... ..
¥E# SW Sec 14;14 zeres in Nw} SBEf S8ec 14,T 12 H,R 38 EBM, -

-..This.-land.-is-ready-for -seeding--&-drrigation-in-addition-to-the . .-
26 meres I have already seeded & irrigated as above described.

./‘
-

. /”/ /-// . ’/’/' T

I hereby certify that the foregoing testimony was read to the above subscriber before its signing, that I

believe him to be the person he represents himself to be, and that said testimony was subscribed and sworn

to before me, at my office in__._.____. St Anthony . xRxRRE ., County of

_________________ Fremont......... Stte of Idaho, on this..... 29th . .day of . July. .. ..

A.D.1918. _\_\_lf‘fst_‘ff:*.___‘_\ ___________________________________________
Hotary Publis,residing at

St Anthony, Idaho, e

i1991
L] o - f
i;' T B i !
y
\



separately, required in. sach cese,

e o e dsposition of two witnesses, on this form,

Permit No._ 11991

Proot of Elpplication of Water to Weneficial Tse
DEPOSITION OF WITNESS | o
Ques. 1. State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

.................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with._____ . Herman BRlamb. ... . the

holder of Permit No....311991 2 How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ans.. Yes,kKnown him. 4 yvears.resides at Ashton,Idan0. ..o e

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water

from point of diversion to place of use. -
A Spring in WE{ SE} Sec 15 and Crooked Creek;diverted from

Ans.. . Orooked Craek SE} SW! Sec.12 and.from Spring NPt . SKi . Sec 15, ..

i T 12 N,R 38 EBM,A ditch foom the Spring to & upon the land 4 mile in

length,2. £t wide. at. top,18. inches wide.at. bottam carries. . cu. £4. water. .

| per second;A ditch from Crooked Creek to & upon the land 14 miles in

| length 3. f1 wide. at. top,l.fi. wide.at bottom carries 3.cu. fi.per.second.A
| head gate In Crooked Creck 6 ft wide,4 ft high,at point where water is
divetisd. into.ditch;2 head gatea in diteh 0n.land. e,

Ques 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct to place of

use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed? -
3 cu Tt per second from Crooked Creek & % cu ft per second

Ans.... from the Spring & heve seen this emount being so. conveyed. ...

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for irrigation, give each sub-
division in which water has been used and number of acres irrigated in each subdivision.) State whether
cultivated or natural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made as a direct
result of said use.

........................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what

.......................................................................................................................................................................
........................................................................................................................................................................

........................................................................................................................................................................

Ques. 8. (If for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate

of the amount of water required for its profitable cultivation.

...........................................................................................................................................
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. Formyy o 0 tve deposition of two witnesses, on this form,

weparately, raquired in each case.

Permit No...11991...

Proot of Elpplication of Water to Weneficial Use
DEPOSITION OF WITNESS
Ques. 1.  State your name, age, residence, occupation and postoffice address.

.................................................................................................................

Ques. 2. Are you acquainted with__...... Herman B K lamb . e , the

holder of Permit No.... 21991 2 How long have you known him and where does he reside?

Ans. . X @.a..h.ax.e...lmgmn..him..z:.__ye_ar_a,he_...rsa.ai.dea..&t...&shtgn;ldaha. .................

Ques. 3. Have you read or heard read said Permit No. 1199 ........, and are you familiar with its

provisions and conditions?

Ques. 4. State source of water supply, place of diversion, and describe works for conveying water
from point of diversion to place of use.

Am;ﬁLgpring in NBY SE} Sec 15 and Crooked Creek;diverted from. . . ..

Crooked Creek SEf 3WE Sec 12 and from Spring NEE SEZ Sec 15,T 12 W,

- R_38.FRM.A ditch from Spring to & upon land 4 mile in. length,2. ft... ..

wide at top,18 inches wide at bottom carries 3 cu ft water per
second;A . diteh from Crocked Creck to & upon. land 1l miles in length. .

3 £t wide at top,l ft wide at bottom carries 3 cu £t per second;a head
-gate in Crooked Creek. 6.ft wide,4 £t high,et point where waler da....

diverted into ditch;2 head gates in ditch on land.

"~ Ques 5. How many second feet of water do you estimate said works will safely conduct to place of

use, and how much water have you seen being so conveyed?
- 3 eu £t per second from Crooked Creek & ¥ cu ft per second

Ques. 6. State for what purpose water is used and at what place. (If for. irrigation, give each sub-

division in which water has been used and number of acres irigated in each subdivision.) State whether

cullivated or hatural meadow land and the nature of all improvements which have been made as a direct
result of said use.

Ags............. lrrigation,26 acres in ¥R} S} Sec 14,plowed,harrowed,

diskgd £ seeded to oats & irrigsted,from the above works,

Ques, 7. If for power or other purposes than irrigation, state how water has been applied and to what

extent.

Dt L P UV A PSPPI PPV PP S SRR SRS SRS S R L e L ]
.......................................................................................................................................................................
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Ques. 8. (I for irrigation) state character of land that has been reclaimed, and give your estimate
~of the amowurt uf water required for its profifable cultivation.

..................................................................................
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July 18, 1916.

Re Permit 11991, Klamt,

M. E. King, Attorney,
St., Anthony,ldaho.

Ynclogsing hercwits certificate of complctiion of
works,with receipt for fees,

Very truly yours,
J . H.SMITH,

State Fngineer.
CCW-R8360 By

1199



June 23rd, 191C.,

Re: Permit 11991,
'Iir. Is‘:'ﬂ' "::. King.
3te £nt ony, Idrho,
DY 3irie

I cm in :ecoipt of your chock No. 1420
in the sum of (.00, feo for com-letion of
works undor the ghove rormit.

Cortifice o will be issued ‘ntthe coursc
of the next fow duys and willbe forwarded to

FOUa
Vor 1zaly youru,
Joily I,

Jtate Znginsor.

By

11991



Form No, 1§ I

State of Jdaho

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BOISE

Permit #1199~ Klamt,

HMrye Vele Fanp, Boise, Idaho,

8t. anthony, 1feln :

Bl ARURONY, . Ynr,18,19164

Dear Sir:
I enclose herewith above numbered permit. BE SURE TO NOTE LIMITATIONS AND
CONDITIONS OF SAME as given under approval of State Engineer on the third page.
JeHe Smithe

State Engineer



]
State Engineer, Boise.
Dear Sir:
I have your letter of__/Z% _____ . enclosing Notice of Proof

of Beneficial Use of Water under Permit Noj%f?&i;i__which will be pub-

~
e



M. E. KL 5 "} "I
COLLECTIONS, R EsTaTE
INSURANTY
UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER

ST. ANTHONY, IDAMO,

June 20,1914

¥r J.H,8mith,
State Engineer,
Boise, Idaho,

Dear 3ir; '
Bnclosed please find my check #1420 feor $5,00 for
under Permit ¥Mn, 11667 K]amtb,

the proof of cownletion of works
This in compliance with vour letter Juns 17th 1816,
Yours truly,

AR
u 55:1 - ‘»"\»‘\."\F-:._\

}

REA

onNEY TO LoAN
N FARMS

- -
D
A i“mw-r‘ﬁ"" -



June 17, 1916,

" Re Permit 11991-Klamt.

Kr, B, E. King,
Sé.hnthony, T&kho,

Siri e
We ar- in recei«t of y.ur letter, enclosing
. arfidavif for proof of completion of works, notices
for f£inal proof and check in the sum of v14 00, for
rroof oI completion 5L works and benelicial use of
water under above nermit.,. As the D :blication fees
are paid dircet to the publasner >% the paper, 1 am
returning hercwith check for $13.00 and ask that you
send us a check fob B.00 for-proof of compleciion,
ag we cannot send oul checks as refund,

The notice for final pro.f i. today being mailed
to the Ashton “ntorprise, the ddtc for proof being
geb for July Z£9th.

Very truly youis,

J. H o+ SUITH,
_ ‘ State "ngineer-,
Ene.Ch313 | By
DBU

P.3. Am also enclosing deposition blanks,

11991



READY MONEY TO LOoAMN
M. E. KING . . ON FARMS
COLLECTIONS, REAL ESTATE

INSURANCE
UNITED .ATEs CoMmMIssIONER

ST. ANTHONY, IDAHO,

June 18,1916

State Engineer,
Reise, Idaho,

Dear Sir;

Bnclosed please find offidavit of completion of works under
Permit 0,11991,Herman »,Klamt.

Also Hotlce for Publicaticon,to make prood on the water.

: I am handing vou herewith my check for $13.00 of which $5.00
is Tor CBRTIFICATHE and 48,00 te pay for publication notice,

I had Torgotten whaether or not I should send pFou the $8.00
fer publication of notice hut 1T I am vrong you can maill me your
check for the amount with notinee Tor me to have published.

XRx Please also send me the necessary blank forms for the
final orooad,

Yeurs fruly,

\WW&;MW“QI



e

OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

PROOF OF COMPLETION OF WORKS

AFFIDAVIT OF HOLDER
STATE OF IDAHO, .}
83

_Hermen F.Klamt , being first duly sworn upon his oath deposes and says:

First: That he is the holder and owner of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State

of Idaho, No. 11991 and that his postoffice adddress is .. Ashton,Idaho. . ... .__
State of .. ______

Second: That the name of the stream from which said water is to be diverted s _____
___________ Crooked Créel & a Spring. ... .
Third: That the point of diversion of said water is .yl sr} Sec 15 & SFP SWE

_..Sec 12,7 12 N,R 38 EBII ..

Fourth: That under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction thereunder was re-

quired to be completed by ... Meh 18,1918 _ _ 191 __.
Fifth: That the use: for_,whic aid water, is intended is_ Irrigetion & domestic. ___ -
61 Y815

Sixth: That ou the datmmmm the works canstructed under said permit were (XKXEXR:
HXX) fully completed and consisted of the following:

[. Kind of works: _Ditches,™e diteh Imdlt _from SE3 SY Sec 12 to land -
is 1% miles long,4 Tt wide Getvot em. Ben@dne Fiirorothebeent hottom,18 inches
——gdeep.Theditch from W&l SEL Seq _15_to_land ia same dimensmns,,&. ______

-};Hmlle in  lenzgth,

Dimensions of work: - - ___

{a) Height of dam_________ feet, length of damattop____________ icet, length of dam at

bottom___.._.__feet. Material used in construction _ . el

(State whether wood, earth, stone or concrete)

(b) Capacity of reservoir_____________ acre feet.
(¢) Size of headgate: Width___3______ feet, height. 18 _inchéeet.
{(d}y Conduit __.biteh width at bottom_____ 3‘% ,,,,,,,, feet, width at water
{Btate whether ditch, flume or pipe)
line 4 _____ feet, depth of water_ 18 _inphesliameter of pipe . ________ inches;
average grade per mile is_ 8______ fect. Length of conduitis.__ 2. ______miles.
Seventh, That said works are capable of conducting to the place of intended use_______._______
_________ f!&___._ﬁu_____qsccond feet of water,
Eighth, ‘That water appmprlated under said pernnt is available Eotﬁlg_O_ _________ acres of land

,,,,, whiprrecon A5 R S
(Sign here.)
Subseribed and sworn to before me this_ _._28th ___ dayof.._._June 19816 ____ L191__
LN s B
My commission expires___Mch 14,1820 Residing ot Notary Public.
St Ahthony,xdaho
':'-'_.‘J'_____':.‘k_..'2.7_.2_‘:.::._'_:::."::::'_". T T T T L LT L T T T T L T I T T R = TEEET I




Form. 16 .

NOTICE FOR FUBLICATION

Notice of Proof of Application of Water to Beneficial Use

of the application to beneficial use of

8 ou £t from Crooked Creek

g R A Gprdag

heretofore issued by the State Engineer of the State of Idaho.

3. The amount applied to benefical use is________

. Fremont

- S

day ofJuljf L., 1016,

——— ————

State of Idaho,

... proof will be submitted

h. The name of the canal or diteh or other works by which said water is conducied to such place of useis

e Pyivate diteh

State Engineer.
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